BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1167 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Rosenberg" and substitute "<u>Rosenberg, Getty</u> <u>Kagan, Bobo, Bronrott, Cryor, Franchot, Glassman, Heller, Pitkin, Rosso, Shriver, and Turner</u>"; in lines 2 and 3, in each instance, after "Day" insert "<u>and Presidents' Day</u>"; in line 3, strike "a"; and in line 4, strike "holiday" and substitute "<u>holidays</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 14, insert:

"(IV) PRESIDENTS' DAY;";

in lines 15, 17, and 18, strike "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.